SCANSOURCE INC Form 8-K May 17, 2005

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington D.C., 20549

Form 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date Of Report (Date Of Earliest Event Reported): 05/13/2005

SCANSOURCE INC

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Commission File Number: 000-26926

SC 57-0965380
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization) Identification No.)

6 Logue Court, Greenville, SC 29615 (Address of Principal Executive Offices, Including Zip Code)

864-288-2432

(Registrant s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

•	
[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act(17CFR240.14a-12)
[]	$Pre-commencement\ communications\ pursuant\ to\ Rule\ 14d-2(b)\ under\ the\ Exchange\ Act(17CFR240.14d-2(b))$
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act(17CFR240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: SCANSOURCE INC - Form 8-K

Items to be Included in this Report

Item 1.01. Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement

On May 13, 2005, ScanSource, Inc. ("the Company") amended and restated its \$100 million multi-currency revolving credit facility with BB&T Capital Markets as lead arranger and Wachovia Bank, N.A. as co-arranger. The amendment gives the Company the ability to utilize the entire credit facility for both domestic and all foreign currencies listed in the agreement.

Signature(s)

Pursuant to the Requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the Undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SCANSOURCE INC

Date: May 13, 2005. By: /s/ Richard P. Cleys

Richard P. Cleys Vice President and Chief Financial Officer